

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 31, 2021

Contact: Debrah Mitchell dmitchell@pulaskiclerk.com (501) 340-3404 office; (501) 425-8974 mobile

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 LITTLE ROCK SPECIAL ELECTION

LITTLE ROCK -- Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk Terri Hollingsworth reminds voters the special election is set for September 14 for voters who reside in the city limits of Little Rock. Voters will decide on the proposed one-percent sales-tax increase.

There are approximately 128,000 eligible registered voters for this election. Residents who are unsure if they are qualified to vote can use the voter information site <u>voterview.org</u> on the Arkansas Secretary of State's website to check a sample ballot and find their polling location. The last day for new voters to be qualified to vote in this election was August 16. The last day voters can transfer their voting address within the city limits and be eligible to vote will be September 10.

EARLY VOTING

There are five days of early voting beginning Tuesday, September 7 and ending Monday, September 13. There will be no early voting on Saturday or Sunday. The hours for early voting will vary with the main site, Pulaski County Regional Building open from 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m. The six offsite early voting locations will be open at 10:00 a.m. and close at 5:00 p.m.

ELECTION DAY

Pulaski County voters will need to vote at their assigned polling location on Election Day. The polls will be open from 7:30 a.m. until 7:30 p.m. There will be no vote centers open for this election.

ABSENTEE VOTING

Pulaski County voters and/or their designated bearer have until September 10 before 5:00 p.m. to request an absentee ballot application. Due to new election laws regarding absentee voting, an absent ballot returned in person by the voter and/or designated bearer must be returned at the Pulaski County Courthouse the *Friday before Election Day*, September 10 before 5:00 p.m. Absentee ballots that were mailed in must be received by the County Clerk's Office before 7:30 p.m. on Election Day.

Voters who wish to vote by absentee ballot can submit their request in person at the courthouse at 401 West Markham Street, or by email, mail or fax to the voter registration department.

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATION CHANGES

There are 10 temporary polling location changes for this election only.

PRECINCT	CURRENT POLLING LOCATION	TEMPORARY POLLING LOCATION	ADDRESS	CITY
61	Pilgrim Rest Baptist Church	Highland Valley UMC	15524 Chenal Parkway	Little Rock
63	Martindale Baptist Church	Highland Valley UMC	15524 Chenal Parkway	Little Rock
67	Temple B'nai Israel	St. Michael's Episcopal Church	12415 Cantrell Rd.	Little Rock
69	First Baptist Church Little Rock	St. Michael's Episcopal Church	12415 Cantrell Rd.	Little Rock
71	Brady Masonic Lodge	Asbury UMC	1700 Napa Valley Dr.	Little Rock
78	W.W. Williams Northwest Patrol Division	Immanuel Baptist Church	501 Shackleford Rd.	Little Rock
85	W.W. Williams Northwest Patrol Division	Second Baptist Church	1709 Barrow Rd.	Little Rock
93	First Church of the Nazarene	St. Mark's Episcopal Church	1000 N. Mississippi	Little Rock
94	First Church of the Nazarene	St. Mark's Episcopal Church	1000 N. Mississippi	Little Rock
125	Baseline Academy	Metropolitan Career Center	7701 Scott Hamilton	Little Rock

ELECTION DAY POLLING LOCATION NAME CHANGES

There are three name changes on polling locations.

PRECINCT	PREVIOUS LOCATION NAME	NEW LOCATION NAME	
58	Winfield United Methodist Church	Pinnacle View UMC	
99	St Luke United Methodist Church	Harvest Church	
100	St Luke United Methodist Church	Harvest Church	

###

The Pulaski County Clerk's office processes voter registration, registration updates and transfers (for changes of address,) and maintains the county's voter registration data. The office also processes requests, distributes and receives absentee ballots.

Pulaski County Voter Registration (501) 340-8336 or visit www.pulaskiclerk.com.

The Pulaski County Election Commission manages the selection and administration of polling places, supervision of poll workers, and the counting of ballots.

Pulaski County Election Commission at (501) 340-8383 or visit www.votepulaski.net